@OO\I(DO'I-POOI\JA%
o
H

W W W WNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN=22 2 A a A aQa aAa QA
W N -2 0 00 ~NOO” OO P~ WN-OOWOOLONO O P~WN-~~O

33A
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

LISTING OF DRMS MINING PERMIT MAPS - DESERADO MINE

TITLE
Surface Facilities Map
Surface and Mineral Ownership Map
Archaeology Resources (Confidential Document)
Geologic Map Rangely Coalfield
Location of Water Rights - Area Surrounding Lease Area
Soils Map, Sheet 1
Soils Map, Sheet 2
Terrestrial Vertebrates Transect Locations
Vegetation Map, Sheet 1
Vegetation Map, Sheet 2
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
D Portal Area Site Plan
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted
Major Watershed Map
Surface Facilities - Utilities Map
D Portal Area Watershed and Drainage Map
D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 1 of 4
D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 2 of 4
D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 3 of 4
D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 4 of 4
D Portal Area Topsoil Stripping and Storage Map
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 1
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 2
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 3
Typical Drainage Structures Sections and Details
D Portal Earthwork Sections Sheet 1
D Portal Earthwork Sections Sheet 2
D Portal Area Sediment Pond DP-1 Plan, Sect & Detail
D Portal Area Explosive Mag & DP-1 Access Road Plan & Sect.
D Portal Area Scullion Guich Existing Channel P & P
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel P & P
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel Cross Sections
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel Cross Sections
D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration P & P
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47
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48
49
50
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55
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59
60
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
77A
78
79
80
80A
80B

Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration P & P

Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration Sections

D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 1 of 4

D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 2 of 4

D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 3 of 4

D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 4 of 4

D Portal Area Site Restoration Sheet 1 of 2

D Portal Area Site Restoration Sheet 2 of 2

D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 1 of 4

D Portal area Base Map Sheet 2 of 4

D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 3 of 4

D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 4 of 4

Water Storage Area P & P and Sections

Water Storage Area Access Road P & P - 0 to 28.0

Water Storage Area Access Road P & P - 28.0 to 41.5

Water Storage Area Site Restoration Plan and Sections
Refuse Haul and Plant Access Roads P & P - 0 to0 28.0
Refuse Haul & Plant Access Roads P & P - 28.0 to 56.0
Refuse Haul Road P & P - 56.0 to 84.0

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 84.0 to 112.0

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 112.0 to 140.0

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 140.0 to 168

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 168 to 196

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 196 to 224

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 224 to 252

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 252 to 280

Refuse Haul Road P & P - 280 to 289+69.23

Refuse Haul Road Sections and Details Sheet 1

Earthwork Misc. Sections Maximum Cuts and Fills

Earthwork Misc. Reclaimed Sections Maximum Cuts and Fills
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 0 to 56
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 56 to 112
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 112 to 168
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 168 to 224
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 224 to 252
Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 252 to 286+14.57
Refuse Disposal Area Site Map

Refuse Area Sites 1, 2, 3, and 4 Preparation

Refuse Area Site 5A Site Plan

Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-1 Plan, Sections and Details
Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-2 and 3 Plan, Sections and Details
Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-4 Plan, Sections and Details
Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-5A Details

Typical Principal Spillway Plans, Sections & Details
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
102A
103
103A
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
114A
115
115A
116
116A
117
117A
117B

Refuse Area Sites 1, 2, 3, and 4 Reclamation Map

Refuse Area Topsoil Map

Refuse Area Reclaimed Cross Sections

Refuse Area Base Map

Deleted

Vent. Entry Area Watershed and Drainage Map

Vent. Entry Area Base Map

Vent. Entry Area Access Road R5P &P

Vent. Entry Area Site Restoration

Alluvial Well Area Site Grading Plan

Alluvial Well Area Access Road P & P

Alluvial Well Area Site Restoration

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

B Portal Location

Alluvial Valley Floor Map

Deleted

Site Plan Railroad Loadout Loop Sheet 67

Grading Plan Railroad Loadout Loop Sheet 68
Reclamation Plan Railroad Loadout Loop

Site Plan and Reclamation Plan Coal Storage Area
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 1
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 2
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 3
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 4
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 5
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 6
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 7
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 8
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road Detail Sheet 1
Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road Detail Sheet 2
Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted
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117D
117E
117F
117G
117H
117J
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

D Seam Five Year Mine Plan

B, B/C Mining Plan

Geologic Map

D Seam Overburden Thickness

Waste Interburden Seam B-D1

Potential Sage Grouse Leks

Ferruginous Hawk Distribution & Golden Eagle Nest Site Location
Prairie Dog, Burrowing Owl and Bobcat Distribution
Pronghorn and Muledeer Distribution

Deleted

Vegetation of Red Wash and Scullion Gulch Drainages
Deleted

Subsidence Monitoring Plan

Isopach Map Mineable B Seam

Isopach Map Mineable D Seam

Deleted

Deleted

Sanitary Landfill

Hydrology Monitoring Sites

Deleted

East Portal Area Drainage and Sedimentation Control, Existing and Proposed
Sump Dewatering Hole (SDH#3) Details

Deleted

"D" Portal Area Process Ponds PP-1 and PP-2 Plan, Section & Details
SDH#3 Detailed Grading Plan

Deleted

Deleted

Deleted

Areas under Small Area Exemption

Deleted

TS#2 Sediment Pond (Temporary Coal Laydown Area)
Refuse area 2-3 and 4 Combination

"B" Seam Shaft Light Use Road and Pad Area

Plan and Profile Proposed Light Use Road to Shaft
Return Shaft #1, Light Use Road and Pad Area
B-Seam Rock Dust Hole RDH-2
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155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
162A
163
164
164A
165
166

B-Vent Shaft #2, SH-1, SH-2, RDH-3

B-Vent Shaft #3

B-Seam Dewatering System

RDH #4 — Rock Dust Hole and Breathable Air

Nitrogen Plant #2 Facilities

B-Seam Dewatering Area #2

Geotechnical Investigation Coring — Refuse Area Evaluation Site
Refuse Area A Site Plan

Sediment Pond RP-A Site Plan

Discharge Point of Compliance at Existing Red Wash Reservoir #2
1 Right Dewatering Discharge (DW-1R)

1 Right Dewatering Discharge Pond Details (DW-1R)

Refuse Area 2345 Preliminary Plan

Refuse Pile Soil Stockpile Inventory
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