LISTING OF DRMS MINING PERMIT MAPS - DESERADO MINE

<u>MAP #</u>	TITLE
1	Surface Facilities Map
2	Surface and Mineral Ownership Map
3	Archaeology Resources (Confidential Document)
4	Geologic Map Rangely Coalfield
5	Location of Water Rights - Area Surrounding Lease Area
6	Soils Map, Sheet 1
7	Soils Map, Sheet 2
8	Terrestrial Vertebrates Transect Locations
9	Vegetation Map, Sheet 1
10	Vegetation Map, Sheet 2
11	Deleted
12	Deleted
13	Deleted
14	Deleted
15	D Portal Area Site Plan
16	Deleted
17	Deleted
18	Deleted
19	Deleted
20	Deleted
21	Major Watershed Map
22	Surface Facilities - Utilities Map
23	D Portal Area Watershed and Drainage Map
24	D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 1 of 4
25	D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 2 of 4
26	D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 3 of 4
27	D Portal Area Site Grading Plan Sheet 4 of 4
28	D Portal Area Topsoil Stripping and Storage Map
29	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 1
30	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 2
31	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Diversion P & P Sheet 3
32	Typical Drainage Structures Sections and Details
33	D Portal Earthwork Sections Sheet 1
33A	D Portal Earthwork Sections Sheet 2
34	D Portal Area Sediment Pond DP-1 Plan, Sect & Detail
35	D Portal Area Explosive Mag & DP-1 Access Road Plan & Sect.
36	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel P & P
37	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel P & P
38	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel Cross Sections
39	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Existing Channel Cross Sections
40	D Portal Area Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration P & P

41	Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration P & P
41	Scullion Gulch Channel Restoration Sections
43	D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 1 of 4
43 44	D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 2 of 4
45	D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 3 of 4
46	D Portal Area Site Restoration Plan Sheet 4 of 4
47	D Portal Area Site Restoration Sheet 1 of 2
47A	D Portal Area Site Restoration Sheet 2 of 2
48	D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 1 of 4
49	D Portal area Base Map Sheet 2 of 4
50	D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 3 of 4
51	D Portal Area Base Map Sheet 4 of 4
52	Water Storage Area P & P and Sections
53	Water Storage Area Access Road P & P - 0 to 28.0
54	Water Storage Area Access Road P & P - 28.0 to 41.5
55	Water Storage Area Site Restoration Plan and Sections
56	Refuse Haul and Plant Access Roads P & P - 0 to 28.0
57	Refuse Haul & Plant Access Roads P & P - 28.0 to 56.0
58	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 56.0 to 84.0
59	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 84.0 to 112.0
60	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 112.0 to 140.0
61	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 140.0 to 168
62	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 168 to 196
63	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 196 to 224
64	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 224 to 252
65	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 252 to 280
66	Refuse Haul Road P & P - 280 to 289+69.23
67	Refuse Haul Road Sections and Details Sheet 1
68	Earthwork Misc. Sections Maximum Cuts and Fills
69	Earthwork Misc. Reclaimed Sections Maximum Cuts and Fills
70	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 0 to 56
71	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 56 to 112
72	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 112 to 168
73	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 168 to 224
74	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 224 to 252
75	Refuse Haul Road Topsoil Stripping and Storage - 252 to 286+14.57
76	Refuse Disposal Area Site Map
77	Refuse Area Sites 1, 2, 3, and 4 Preparation
77A	Refuse Area Site 5A Site Plan
78	Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-1 Plan, Sections and Details
79	Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-2 and 3 Plan, Sections and Details
80	Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-4 Plan, Sections and Details
80A	Refuse Area Sediment Pond RP-5A Details
80B	Typical Principal Spillway Plans, Sections & Details

TR - 74 (4/2022)

81	Refuse Area Sites 1, 2, 3, and 4 Reclamation Map	
82	Refuse Area Topsoil Map	
83	Refuse Area Reclaimed Cross Sections	
84	Refuse Area Base Map	
85	Deleted	
86	Vent. Entry Area Watershed and Drainage Map	
87	Vent. Entry Area Base Map	
88	Vent. Entry Area Access Road R5 P & P	
89	Vent. Entry Area Site Restoration	
90	Alluvial Well Area Site Grading Plan	
91	Alluvial Well Area Access Road P & P	
92	Alluvial Well Area Site Restoration	
93	Deleted	
94	Deleted	
95	Deleted	
96	Deleted	
97	Deleted	
98	Deleted	
99	Deleted	
100	Deleted	
101	B Portal Location	
102	Alluvial Valley Floor Map	
102A	Deleted	
103	Site Plan Railroad Loadout Loop Sheet 67	
103A	Grading Plan Railroad Loadout Loop Sheet 68	
104	Reclamation Plan Railroad Loadout Loop	
105	Site Plan and Reclamation Plan Coal Storage Area	
106	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 1	
107	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 2	
108	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 3	
109	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 4	
110	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 5	
111	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 6	
112	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 7	
113	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road P & P Sheet 8	
114	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road Detail Sheet 1	
114A	Overland Conveyor and Maintenance Road Detail Sheet 2	
115	Deleted	
115A	Deleted	
116	Deleted	
116A	Deleted	
117	Deleted	
117A	Deleted	
117B	Deleted	
·		
TR - 74 (4/2022)		

4470	Delated
117C	Deleted
117D	Deleted
117E	Deleted
117F	Deleted
117G	Deleted
117H	Deleted
117J	Deleted
118	Deleted
119	D Seam Five Year Mine Plan
120	B, B/C Mining Plan
121	Geologic Map
122	D Seam Overburden Thickness
123	Waste Interburden Seam B-D1
124	Potential Sage Grouse Leks
125	Ferruginous Hawk Distribution & Golden Eagle Nest Site Location
126	Prairie Dog, Burrowing Owl and Bobcat Distribution
127	Pronghorn and Muledeer Distribution
128	Deleted
129	Vegetation of Red Wash and Scullion Gulch Drainages
130	Deleted
131	Subsidence Monitoring Plan
132	Isopach Map Mineable B Seam
133	Isopach Map Mineable D Seam
134	Deleted
135	Deleted
136	Sanitary Landfill
137	Hydrology Monitoring Sites
138	Deleted
139	East Portal Area Drainage and Sedimentation Control, Existing and Proposed
140	Sump Dewatering Hole (SDH#3) Details
141	Deleted
142	"D" Portal Area Process Ponds PP-1 and PP-2 Plan, Section & Details
143	SDH#3 Detailed Grading Plan
144	Deleted
145	Deleted
146	Deleted
147	Areas under Small Area Exemption
148	Deleted
149	TS#2 Sediment Pond (Temporary Coal Laydown Area)
150	Refuse area 2-3 and 4 Combination
151	"B" Seam Shaft Light Use Road and Pad Area
152	Plan and Profile Proposed Light Use Road to Shaft
153	Return Shaft #1, Light Use Road and Pad Area
154	B-Seam Rock Dust Hole RDH-2

155	B-Vent Shaft #2, SH-1, SH-2, RDH-3
156	B-Vent Shaft #3
157	B-Seam Dewatering System
158	RDH #4 – Rock Dust Hole and Breathable Air
159	Nitrogen Plant #2 Facilities
160	B-Seam Dewatering Area #2
161	Geotechnical Investigation Coring – Refuse Area Evaluation Site
162	Refuse Area A Site Plan
162A	Sediment Pond RP-A Site Plan
163	Discharge Point of Compliance at Existing Red Wash Reservoir #2
164	1 Right Dewatering Discharge (DW-1R)
164A	1 Right Dewatering Discharge Pond Details (DW-1R)
165	Refuse Area 2345 Preliminary Plan
166	Refuse Pile Soil Stockpile Inventory